······································	
FORM PTO-1595 REC 01-25	-2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Ollice
ОМВ №. 0651-0011 (вхр. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	Falent and Hademark Once
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10196	1116ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Y. Nov Anh Ngoc Pham 31/09/01	Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide
0/0/02	V Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? U yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:26555 Northwestern Highway
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	
Other	City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48034</u>
Execution Date:	
	Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔳 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	December 26, 2001
If this document is being filed together with a new application	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Adultional numbers	satlached? 🖬 Yes 🗰 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Robert L. Stearns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number:
Sileer Address.	06-0420
 City: Saginaw State: MIZIP: 48603 	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000245 060420 10043559 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inte the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Robert L. Stearns	January 9, 2002
Nume of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
(Express Mail label .	7 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10 number is mandatory.) Allication is optional).
t hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this c	·
for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner
37 C.F.R. 1.8a □ with sufficient postage as first class mall.	37 C.F.R. 1.10* as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressco" Mailing
	Label No (mandatory) EL895706813US
	arcpa-Szymwelski
January 9, 2002 C	arol A. Szynwelski
(*	ype or print name of person certifying)PATENT REFL: 012490 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, David Y. Nov and Anh Ngoc Pham, residing at the addresses indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in <u>CROSSHEAD PISTON AND BEARING ASSEMBLIES</u>

for which We have executed on even dates herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby covenant and agree that We, our heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Inventor's Name: <u>David Y. Nov</u> Legal Signature: <u>Louid</u> Inventor's Address: 15 Sierra Vista, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 Citizenship: U.S.A. Date: <u>12-26-01</u>

Inventor's Name: Anh Ngoc Pham Legal Signature: Inventor's Address: 12332 E. 207th Street, Lakewood, CA 90715 Citizenship: U.S.A. Date: 12 - 26 - 2001